

Gamma Camera (Nuclear Medicine Imaging System) & SPECT CT System

Reference Number: RDF2073-23

Date of Response: 01/12/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

Could you please provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act-

- 1. The manufacturer & model name of each gamma camera (Nuclear Medicine imaging system) & SPECT/CT system installed in or owned/managed by your Trust*

Answer: The Trust have 2 gamma cameras: 1x GE Infinia (SPECT only), 1x GE Optima 640 NM/CT (SPECT-CT).

- 2. The hospital name where each system is installed*

Answer: The systems are installed at the Royal Devon & Exeter Hospital (Wonford).

- 3. The date that the current service/maintenance contract on each device started (if there is a multi year contract, please provide the date the multi year contract started)*

Answer: Infinia SPECT system – service contract started on 01/04/2022.
Optima SPECT-CT system – service contract started on 01/04/2022.

- 4. The date that the current service/maintenance contract on each system expires (if a there is a multi year contract, please provide the date the multi year contract will end)*

Answer: Infinia SPECT system – service contract ends on 31/03/2027. Optima SPECT-CT system – service contract ends on 31/03/2027.